
Appendix C 
 

 

CENTRAL REGION 

Bethann Fischer BethannF@capco.org    

Colleen Wuest cwuest@moboces.org    

Deborah Fitzgerald dyfitzgerald@yahoo.com    

Dorthea King-Simpson dortheaking@outlook.com    

Ellen Olson elp32@cornell.edu    

Kristi Cusa kristic@childcaresolutionscny.org    

Martha  Rodriquez ecuadrosm@yahoo.com    

Rachele VerValin-Pettit rachelevv@yahoo.com    

Tami Callister tami@achievements.org    

Tracy Lyman lyman.tracy@gmail.com    

     January 2018 

New York State Pyramid Model Master Cadre of Trainers and Coaches 

Master Cadre Trainers listed by geographic region.  These trainers are registered in Aspire as Pyramid Model Verified Trainers and 
can provide the Pyramid Modules listed on pages 15-16 of the manual.  In addition, some trainers are approved to provide 

External Leadership Coaching, Family Child Care Modules and/or NYS Coaching Strategies for Leaders (refer to KEY below) 

KEY: 
 

External Leadership Coach 
 

Family Child Care 
 

NYS Coaching Strategies for Leaders 
 

WESTERN REGION 

Deborah Fitzgerald dyfitzgerald@yahoo.com    

Dorthea King-Simpson dortheaking@outlook.com    

Ellen Leopold eleopold@childrensinstitute.net    

Lynn Lubecki llubecki@rcn4kids.org    

Mackenzie Albert malbert@rcn4kids.org    

Marilyn Ballard marilynballard@gmail.com    

Mary  Iwanenko mmiwanenko@gmail.com    

Mary Ellen Monafo mmonafo@gmail.com    

Rose Shufelt r.shufelt@childcarecouncil.com    

Tracy Lyman lyman.tracy@gmail.com    
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Appendix C 
 

New York State Pyramid Model Master Cadre of Trainers and Coaches. January 2018 

GREATER CAPITAL REGION 

Claudia Stedge claudia@partnershipfored.com    

Lynn Morris lynnsmorris@twc.co    

Sarah Gould-Houde sgouldhoude@qualitystarsny.org    

Tami Callister tami@achievements.org    

Wendy Bender wendysbender@aol.com    

NORTHERN REGION 

Deborah Collette-Cromp teachingimprovesperformance@gmail.com 

 

 
 

Ellen Olson elp32@cornell.edu 

 
 

 

Sarah Gould-Houde sgouldhoude@qualitystarsny.org    

Tami Callister tami@achievements.org    

MID-LOWER HUDSON REGION 

Caroline Doty connectthedotsny@gmail.com    

Donna Morrison dmorrison@theguidancecenter.org    

Frederica McLean fmclean@livingabovedisorder.org    

Kathy Moss kathymoss33@aol.com    

Michelle Friedel mfriedel@ulsterboces.org    

Sheridan Povemba swpovemba@aol.com    

NEW YORK CITY REGION 

Ellen Cogan ellen@earlychildinfo.com 

   

Gem Moriah gmoriah@babove.com 

 
 

 

Ke'shon Mack-Brown keytrain4success@yahoo.com  

 

 
 

Lillian Sanabria-Hernandez lsanabria@mac.com 

 

 
 

Paula Mack paulamackece@aol.com 

 
  

Vidya Ragoo-Stark vstark@qualitystarsny.org    

LONG ISLAND REGION 

Colleen Farrell cfarrell@childcaresuffolk.org     

Karin Sperb ksperb@qualitystarsny.org     

Kathy Moss kathymoss33@aol.com     

Lillian Sanabria-Hernandez lsanabria@mac.com     

Stephanie Dockweiler sdockweiler@gmail.com     
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